SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
INDEX
 COVER PAGE
 INDEX ………………………………………………………………. 0
 SHAPES & DIMENSION .………………………………………… 1
 PART NUMBER CODE …………………………………………… 2
 PRODUCT DETAIL ………………………………………………3-4
 REEL DIMENSIONS ……………………………………………… 5
 REEL PACKAGING QUANTITY ………………………………… 5
 RELIABILITY & TEST CONDITION ……………………………6-8
 SGS REPORT
Part : SDRI0402-1206 SERIES Version : AB Page : 1 / 8
PRODUCT DETAIL
Electrical Characteristics Test Instruments
L Page 3~4
TEST FREQ: •L & Q：Agilent 4284A LCR meter
Page 3~4
DCR Page 3~4
•DCR：Milli-ohm meter.
 •SRF：Agilent E4991A RF Impedance AnalyzerTEST LEVEL:
•HC-D3M TEMP. & HUMIDITY CHAMBER
Isat Page 3~4
Page 3~4
•Isat：The current when the inductance
becomes 10% lower than its initial value.
Operating Temp.:
•Irms：The current when temperature of coil -40℃~85℃
 increases up to max △T=40℃. (Ta=20℃) Page 3~4 Irms
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS：
Item /Spec.(mm)
P/N
A(max) B(max) C(max) D E F H I J
6.60 4.45 2.92 4.32 1.27 1.02 3.56 1.4 4.06 SDRI0402
12.95 9.40 5.08 7.62 2.54 2.54 2.79 2.92 7.37 SDRI0804
18.54 15.24 7.62 12.70 2.54 2.54 2.79 2.92 12.45SDRI1206
Marking：”XXX”
Part : SDRI0402-1206 SERIES Version : AB Page : 2 / 8
PART NUMBER CODE
SDRI  0402  2R2  N   A
1      2     3   4   5
1. Series Name
2. Size Code
3. Inductance (R=Decimal Point)  Unit：μH.
4. Inductance tolerance：“M”± 20% ； “N” ±30%.
5. Soldering：A=Lead free
Part : SDRI0402-1206 SERIES Version : AB Page : 3 / 8
SHIELDED SMT POWER INDUCTORS
SDRI0402 TYPE
Part No. L
(uH) Q min DCR max
(Ω)
SRF ref
(MHz)
I rms
(A)
SDRI0402-1R0NA 1.0  30 0.040  250 3.0
SDRI0402-1R5NA 1.5 30 0.045  125 2.3
SDRI0402-2R2NA 2.2 40 0.050  120 1.8
SDRI0402-3R3NA 3.3 40 0.055  120 1.6
SDRI0402-4R7NA 4.7 40 0.060  105 1.4
SDRI0402-6R8NA 6.8 40 0.065  50 1.2
SDRI0402-100MA 10 40 0.075  38 1.0
SDRI0402-150MA 15 40 0.090  33 0.80
SDRI0402-220MA 22 40 0.11  25 0.70
SDRI0402-330MA 33 40 0.19  20 0.60
SDRI0402-470MA 47 40 0.23  20 0.50
SDRI0402-680MA 68 40 0.29  15 0.40
SDRI0402-101MA 100 40 0.48  10 0.30
SDRI0402-151MA 150 40 0.59  9.0  0.26
SDRI0402-221MA 220 40 0.90  6.0  0.22
SDRI0402-331MA 330 40 1.40  5.0  0.20
SDRI0402-471MA 470 40 1.80  4.0  0.19
SDRI0402-681MA 680 40 2.20  3.0  0.18
SDRI0402-102MA 1000 40 3.40  2.0  0.15
SDRI0402-152MA 1500 50 4.20  2.0  0.12
SDRI0402-222MA 2200 50 8.50  2.0  0.10
SDRI0402-332MA 3300 50 11.0  1.0  0.08
SDRI0402-472MA 4700 50 13.9  1.0  0.06
SDRI0402-682MA 6800 50 25.0  1.0  0.04
SDRI0402-103MA 10000 50 32.8  0.8  0.02
* Q tested Frequency : 1R0~100 200kHz 0.1V ; 150~103 100 kHz 0.1V
Part : SDRI0402-1206 SERIES Version : AB Page : 4 / 8
SHIELDED SMT POWER INDUCTORS
SDRI0804 / 1206 TYPE
Part No. L
(uH)
DCR max
(Ω)
SRF ref
(MHz)
I sat
(A)
I rms
(A)
SDRI0804-1R0NA 1.0 0.021 140 5.6 5.0
SDRI0804-1R5NA 1.5 0.022 120 5.2 4.5
SDRI0804-2R2NA 2.2 0.032 80 5.0 3.8
SDRI0804-3R3NA 3.3 0.039 70 3.9 3.3
SDRI0804-4R7NA 4.7 0.054 40 3.2 2.7
SDRI0804-6R8NA 6.8 0.075 38 2.8 2.2
SDRI0804-100MA 10 0.101 35 2.4 2.0
SDRI0804-150MA 15 0.150 25 2.0 1.5
SDRI0804-220MA 22 0.207 19 1.6 1.3
SDRI0804-330MA 33 0.334 15 1.4 1.1
SDRI0804-470MA 47 0.472 13 1.0 0.8
SDRI1206-100MA 10 0.040 30 8.0  3.9
SDRI1206-150MA 15 0.048 20 7.0  3.4
SDRI1206-220MA 22 0.059 18 6.0  3.1
SDRI1206-330MA 33 0.075 14 5.0  2.8
SDRI1206-470MA 47 0.097 10 4.0  2.4
SDRI1206-680MA 68 0.138 9.0  3.0  2.0
SDRI1206-101MA 100 0.207 7.0  2.4  1.7
SDRI1206-151MA 150 0.293 6.0  2.1  1.3
SDRI1206-221MA 220 0.470 5.0  1.9  1.1
SDRI1206-331MA 330 0.780 4.0  1.1  0.86
SDRI1206-471MA 470 1.08 3.0  1.1  0.73
SDRI1206-681MA 680 1.40 2.5  0.96  0.64
SDRI1206-102MA 1000 2.01 2.0  0.80  0.53
Part : SDRI0402-1206 SERIES Version : AB Page : 5 / 8
REEL DIMENSIONS：
Unit: mm
REEL PACKAGING QUANTITY
TYPE W P REEL SIZE PCS / REEL
330 mm (13”) 16 8 2000 SDRI0402
330 mm (13”) 24 16 500 SDRI0804
330 mm (13”) 32 20 400 SDRI1206
Part : SDRI0402-1206 SERIES Version : AB Page : 6 / 8
RELIABILITY AND TEST CONDITION
Environmental tests conditions (SMD wire wound Inductor)
Item (項目) Required Characteristics (要求) Test Method/Condition (測試方法)